

Media Advisory



Media Contact Michael Shore, 312 930 2363 news@cmegroup.com http://cmegroup.mediaroom.com/ Investor Contact John Peschier, 312 930 8491

Mathematical Sciences Research Institute Contact Anne Pfister, 510.688.8376, <u>annepf@msri.org</u> http://www.msri.org/communications/articles/index_html

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CME Group-MSRI Prize in Innovative Quantitative Applications Award Reception and Panel Discussion on Sovereign Debt

WHAT: 2:00 p.m. Panel Discussion: Sovereign Debt

Opening remarks from Leo Melamed, CME Group Chairman Emeritus, and Robert Bryant, Director of MSRI.

Moderator: José A. Scheinkman, Theodore A. Wells '29 Professor of Economics, Princeton University, Department of Economics.

Panelists:

- Guillermo Calvo, Professor of Economics, International and Public Affairs, Columbia University
- Narayana Kocherlakota, President, Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis
- José Viñals, Financial Counsellor and Director, Monetary and Capital Markets Department, IMF

4:00 p.m. Reception: The 2011 CME Group-MSRI Prize in Innovative Quantitative Applications Award reception will be held to honor prize recipient Thomas J. Sargent, Professor of Economics, New York University, Senior Fellow, Hoover Institution, Stanford CA.

5:30 p.m. Dinner and Award Ceremony: Speakers include Thomas J. Sargent; Craig Donohue, Chief Executive Officer, CME Group; and Robert E. Lucas, JR., Nobel Memorial Prize Laureate and Professor of Economics, University of Chicago.

The panel discussion and award ceremony will be available at: <u>http://www.cmegroup.com/msri</u> and the <u>MSRI VMath</u> page.

WHEN: Monday, September 26, 2011

Page 2

WHERE: CME Group Headquarters, 20 S. Wacker Drive, Chicago

LISTEN LIVE (Starting at 1:50 p.m. CT)

Media are welcome to participate in the panel via teleconference by dialing (800) 860-2442 approximately 10 minutes prior to the panel. International callers please dial (412) 858 4600. Callers should state they are calling for the **SOVEREIGN DEBT PANEL.**

TO RSVP: To attend the award ceremony in person, please contact Jennifer Sondag at <u>Jennifer.Sondag@cmegroup.com</u>. For media accessibility to Thomas Sargent or someone from CME Group, please contact Michael Shore at <u>michael.shore@cmegroup.com</u> or at 312-930-2363. For media access to Dr. Robert L. Bryant of MSRI, please contact Anne Pfister at <u>annepf@msri.org</u> or at 510-642-0448.

As the world's leading and most diverse derivatives marketplace, CME Group (www.cmegroup.com) is where the world comes to manage risk. CME Group exchanges offer the widest range of global benchmark products across all major asset classes, including futures and options based on interest rates, equity indexes, foreign exchange, energy, agricultural commodities, metals, weather and real estate. CME Group brings buyers and sellers together through its <u>CME Globex</u>[®] electronic trading platform and its trading facilities in New York and Chicago. CME Group also operates <u>CME</u> <u>Clearing</u>, one of the world's leading central counterparty clearing providers, which offers clearing and settlement services for exchange-traded contracts, as well as for over-the-counter derivatives transactions through <u>CME ClearPort</u>[®]. These products and services ensure that businesses everywhere can substantially mitigate counterparty credit risk in both listed and over-the-counter derivatives markets.

The Mathematical Sciences Research Institute (MSRI, <u>http://www.msri.org</u>), in Berkeley, California, is one of the world's preeminent centers for research in the mathematical sciences and has been advancing mathematical research through workshops and conferences since its founding as an independent institute in 1982. Approximately 2,000 mathematicians visit the MSRI each year, and the Institute hosts about 85 leading researchers at any given time for stays of up to one academic year. The Institute has been funded primarily by the National Science Foundation with additional support from other government agencies, private foundations, corporations, individual donors, and more than 85 academic institutions. The MSRI is involved in K-12 math education through its annual *Critical Issues in Mathematics Education* conferences for educators, math circles, Julia Robinson Math Festivals, the National Association for Math Circles and its website (NAMC, www.mathcircles.org), and Olympiad math competitions; in undergraduate education through its MSRI-UP program; and in public education through its "Conversations" series of public events.

CME Group is a trademark of CME Group Inc. The Globe Logo, CME, Globex and Chicago Mercantile Exchange are trademarks of Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. CBOT and the Chicago Board of Trade are trademarks of the Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc. NYMEX, New York Mercantile Exchange and ClearPort are registered trademarks of New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. COMEX is a trademark of Commodity Exchange, Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Further information about CME Group (NASDAQ: CME) and its products can be found at www.cmegroup.com.

#

11-167